

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3679/2006

RAMESH GOVIND KALBAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, K.G.I.D., BANGALORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12804 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Kacker, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajiv Dubey appearing for Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He may do so before the next date.

The petitioner in SLP (C) 12804 of 2007 has to serve the unserved respondent by dasti service before the next date.

The respondent in SLP (C) 3679 of 2006 has to take appropriate steps as pointed out in the office report dated 19.02.2008 before the next date.
List on 14.03.2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

AK