

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3679/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2005 in MFA No.4858/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMESH GOVIND KALBAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, K.G.I.D., BANGALORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Dua Associates,Advs.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7289 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 3679/06

RAMESH GOVIND KALBAG

...APPELLANT(S)

Versus

DIRECTOR, K.G.I.D., BANGALORE & ORS.

..RESPONDENT
(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, and having perused the order of the High Court impugned in the present appeal, we are convinced that the matter requires reconsideration, inasmuch as, the amount awarded by the Tribunal has been substantially reduced by the High Court, without giving any reason therefor. Accordingly, we set aside the order passed by the High Court and remit the matter to the High Court for a fresh decision in the matter. In the event, interference is still thought necessary with the Award of the Tribunal, specific reasons are to be given either for increasing or reducing the Award amount.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
December 15, 2008.